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State of NEW YORK)
County of New Yoy )

I hereby certify that on this _ &®

day of vaw.wjt __, 2007, before me, an

officer duly authorized in the Staws and County aforesaid to take acknowledgments, personally
P

appeared Dale Byl

. who is personally knows to me, and he/she acknowledged

before me that he/she provided the answers to interragatory number(s)

- 17 from

APPLICANTS® FIRST SET OF INTERROGATORIES TO NATURAL RESOURCES

DEFENSE COUNCIL, INC. (NOS, 1-12) in Docket No. 060635-EU, and that the TESPONSES ure
true and correct based on histher personal knowledge,
In Witness Whereof, | have hereunto set my hand and seal in the State and County

aforesaid as of this __S™

__dayof e rmcq( , 2007,

Notary Pﬁ‘ohc
New York, NY

My Commission Expires:

LOCUME N

TONEMEBTH

]
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FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been provided by Hand
Delivery and U.S. Mail, this 8th day of January, 2007 to the following;

Gary V. Perko, Esq.
Carolyn S. Raepple, Esq.
Hopping Law Firm

P.O. Box 6526

Tallahassee, FL 32314-6526
Gperko@hgslaw.com
Craepple@hgslaw.com

E. Leon Jacobs, Esq.

Williams & Jacobs

1720 South Gadsden Street, MS 14, Suite 201
Tallahassee, FLL 32302
ljacobs50@comcast.net

Valerie Hubbard, Director
Department of Community Affairs
Division of Community Planning
2555 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Tallahassee, FL 32399-2100
Valerie. Hubbard@dca.state.fl.us
Hamilton.Oven@dep.state.fl.us
Michael.Halpin@dep.state.fl.us

Harold A. McLean

Office of the Public Counsel

111 West Madison Street, Room 8§12
Tallahassee, FL. 32399
hallmc@earthlink.net

Patrice L. Simms

Natural Resources Defense Council
1200 New York Ave., NW, Suite 400
Washington, DC 2005
psimms@nrdc.org

Brian P. Armstrong, Esq.
7025 Lake Basin Road
Tallahassee, FL. 32312
barmstrong@ngn-tally.com

Jeanne Zokovitch Paben, Sr. Staff Attorney
Brett M. Paben, Sr. Staff Attorney
WildLaw

1415 Devils Dip

Tallahassee, FL 32308-5140
jeanne@wildlaw.org

Buck Oven

Michael P. Halpin

Department of Environmental Regulation
Siting Coordination Office

2600 Blairstone Road MS 48
Tallahassee, FL 32301

Jennifer Brubaker, Esq.

Katherine Fleming, Esq.

Legal Division

Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Suzanne Bfownless O
Fla. Bar No. 309591





